2026 Spring
Student Government
Elections Timeline

Virtual Meeting Access Link:

. . Monday, 1/12/2026 @ 5:30 PM Virtual Meeti
Informational Meetings onday el vieeting
(Video Conferences) ! .

Boca Raton, Broward, Tuesday, 1/13/2026 @ 5:30 PM Virtual Meeting
and Jupiter Campuses
Wednesday, 1/14/2026 @5:30 PM Virtual Meeting
. ] Monday, 1/12/2026 @ 12:01 AM .
Declaration of Candidacy onday Access Form
_ Tuesday, 1/27/2026 @ 11:59 PM
y . Monday, 1/12/2026 @ 12:01 AM Access Form:
Party Registration
_ Tuesday, 1/27/2026 @ 11:59 PM

Mandatory Candidacy

Meeting Wednesday, 1/28/2026 @ 5:30 PM Virtual Meeting
Boca Raton, Broward,
and Jupiter Campuses

. X Immediately following the Mandatory
Campaign Period ' '
Candidacy Meeting to 2/25/2026 @ 11:59 PM
Boca Raton Gubernatorial - House Chambers
Tuesday, 2/10/2026 @ 5 PM

Broward Gubernatorial

Wednesday, 2/11/2026 @ 5 PM

Jupiter Gubernatorial — Jupiter Burrow
Thursday, 2/12/2026 @ 5:30 PM

Presidential - House Chambers

Friday, 2/13/2026 @ 5 PM

Virtual Meeting

Virtual Meeting

Debate and/or Meet the

Candidates Events Virtual Meeting

Virtual Meeting

. ) ¢ Thursday, 1/22/2026 @ Midnight 12 AM Access Form:
FRIEniORclaignp _ Thursday, 2/12/2026 @ 11:59 PM

Candidacy

Fill-in Candidates may only fill seats that would otherwise go Vacant

Saturday, 2/14/2026 by 5 PM

FeHePhlicgliofing — Tuesday, 2/17/2026 @ 11:59 PM

Continued on next page



https://fau.campuslabs.com/engage/submitter/form/start/709633
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https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_NjI3NjI5YWItMTk3NC00NDU4LTg4ZjYtMGUxZjFkZTMyZjY2%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2263c3c9c1-e824-413f-b435-2f0cabb2828f%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22ef350cdf-c612-4415-b4e0-69f79836a2c8%22%7d

2026 Spring
Student Government
Elections Timeline

Virtual Meeting Access Link:

Electi D Tuesday, 2/24/2026 @ 12:01 AM Access Ballot in  [E]z#:
ection Days _ Wednesday, 2/25/2026 @ 11:59 PM Owl Central:
Campaign Expense Monday, 1/12/2026 @ 12:01 AM Access Form:
Reporting Deadline - Thursday, 2/26/2026 @ 12 PM (Noon)
Complaint and Monday, 1/12/2026 @ 12:01 AM Access Form:
Contestation Deadline - Thursday, 2/26/2026 @ 12 PM (Noon)

Student Court Hearing

per ArtiCIe VI. Section 5 Friday, 2/27/2026 @ 1 PM
Boca Raton, Broward,
and Jupiter Campuses

Virtual Meeting

Appeals to Student

Court Deadlines One week after hearings conclude

Possible Run-off Thursday, 3/5/2026 @ 12:01 AM
Election Days — Friday, 3/6/2026 @ 11:59 PM

After the conclusion of Election Board Hearings,
Official Results Posting Student Court Hearings, or Run-off elections,

whichever is necessary and comes last.

Classroom Immediately following the Mandatory Candidacy  Access Form:
Permission Form Meeting — 2/25/2026 @ 11:59 PM

For more information, please contact the Student Government
Vice President at SGVP@fau.edu
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